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T-SERIES PLANETARY GEARHEADS • SIZE 115

SINGLE AND DOUBLE STAGE

 MATERIAL:	
	 Housing - Anodized Aluminum
    Gears - Steel, Heat-Treated
    Bearings - Ball, Sealed

 OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
	  -34°C to +121°C  (-29.2°F to +249.8°F)

 FEATURES:
	 True planetary system
    Gears heat-treated to HRC 50
    High torsional stiffness
    Readily mounts to most motors

 SPECIFICATIONS:	
	 Max. Input Speed:  4000 rpm
    Shaft Loading - Radial:  See graph
                                 Axial: 3380 N (760 lbf) @ 250 rpm output
    Efficiency - Single Stage:  93%
                         Double Stage:  88%
    Max. Backlash - Single Stage:  13 arc min.
                                   Double Stage:  15 arc min.
    Torsional Stiffness:  3.5 N • m/arc min. (31 lb. in./arc min.)

 WEIGHT:	
	 Single Stage:  4.0 kg (8.82 lb.)
    Double Stage:  5.3 kg (11.68 lb.)

Sleeve Code
A, B, C, D, E, F or G

Ratio
Code

Mounting Bracket
Code

1, 2, 3 or 4

S 9 1 B 5 T M

METRIC COMPONENT
CATALOG NUMBER

NOTE:  Dimensions in (  ) are in inches. Continued on the next page

Gear
Ratio

L
mm
(in.)

Max. Rated
Continuous
Torque at
1000 rpm

N • m (lb. in.)

Max. Rated
Continuous
Torque at
4000 rpm

N • m (lb. in.)

Max.
Momentary

Torque
N • m (lb. in.)

Inertia Reflected
Back to

Motor Shaft
kg • cm2

(lb. in. sec2 x 10-4)
003
005
010
015
025
030
050
100

3:1
5:1

10:1
15:1
25:1
30:1
50:1

100:1

  78      (690)
  91.5   (810)
  52      (460)
  99.2   (878)
141.2 (1250)
109.8   (972)
157.6 (1395)
  71.2   (630)

  54.8   (485)
  59.9   (530)
  41.8   (370)
  80.8   (715)
  97.7   (865)
  91      (805)
118.6 (1050)
  59      (522)

113    (1000)
113    (1000)
113    (1000)
180.8 (1600)
180.8 (1600)
180.8 (1600)
180.8 (1600)
135.6 (1200)

1.6  (14)
0.43   (3.80)
0.21   (1.9)
0.44   (3.9)
0.42   (3.70)
0.21   (1.9)
0.2     (1.80)
0.2     (1.80)

87.9 (3.40)
Single
Stage

119.1 (4.69)
Double
Stage

Ratio
Code

0
50

100

250
500

1000

800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
    0

    0     0.2    0.4    0.6    0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0
0

445
890

1334
1779
2224
2669
3114
3559
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Values in graph are in rpm

352515105 20 30
X

Fr

Fa

RADIAL SHAFT LOAD RATING
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T-SERIES PLANETARY GEARHEADS • SIZE 115

SINGLE AND DOUBLE STAGE

Ø110h7
(4.3307)
(4.3293)

Ø8.5 (.33)
THRU HOLES
4 PLACES
EQ. SP. ON A 
Ø130 (5.118)
BOLT CIRCLE

27 (1.06)

115 SQ.
(4.53) E*

B L 50 (1.97)

7 (.276)

14 (.55)

32 (1.26)

1.5 (.059)

3.5 (1.38)

The projections shown are per ISO convention.

Ø24 f6 (.9452)
(.9447)

8
(.315)

MOUNTING BRACKET
SHOWN ATTACHED∆

X

X
SECTION X-X

E*

A

B

ACCESS
HOLES FOR
MOTOR SHAFT
CLAMP UNIT MAY
BE SUPPLIED
WITH 2 OR 4 HOLES.

C THREAD
ON A ØD
BOLT CIRCLE

F

∆

Y

Y
SECTION Y-Y

25.4
(1.0)

Ø28.58
(1.125)

BORE

NOTE:  Dimensions in (  ) are in inches.
* Pilot diameter is a clearance diameter and should not be 
   used to center the gearhead.

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

Motor Shaft
Sleeve Code

Bore
  .625"
1.000"

14
16
19
22
24

Code

∆ See technical page 11-26 for assembly directions.

MOUNTING BRACKET

MOTOR SHAFT SLEEVE

A B C D E* F

1

2

3

115.1
(4.53)

48.9
(1.925) M6

126
(4.96)

     80.4
(3.165)

      6.4
(.25)

115.1
(4.53)

48.9
(1.925) M6

100
(3.94)

     80.4
(3.165)

      6.4
(.25)

   125
(4.92)

59.9
(2.36) M8

145
(5.71)

110.4
(4.345)

14.7
(.58)

Mounting Bracket

4    142
(5.59)

59.9
(2.36) M10

165
(6.50)

130.4
(5.134)

14.7
(.58)

53.8 - 25.1
(2.12 - 0.99)

Motor Shaft Length
(max-min)

53.8 - 25.1
(2.12 - 0.99)
65.0 - 36.0

(2.56 - 1.42)
65.0 - 36.0

(2.56 - 1.42)

Code

Continued from the previous page
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T-SERIES RIGHT ANGLE PLANETARY GEARHEADS • SIZE 115

SINGLE AND DOUBLE STAGE

 MATERIAL:	
Housing - Anodized Aluminum
Gears - Steel, Heat-Treated
Bearings - Tapered Roller

 OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
	  -34°C to +121°C  (-29.2°F to +249.8°F)

 FEATURES:
	 True planetary system
    Gears heat-treated to HRC 50
    High torsional stiffness
    Readily mounts to most motors

 SPECIFICATIONS:	
	 Max. Input Speed:  5000 rpm
    Shaft Loading - Radial:  See graph
                                 Axial: See table
    Efficiency - Single Stage:  93%
                         Double Stage:  88%
    Max. Backlash - Single Stage:  8 arc min.
                                   Double Stage:  9 arc min.

 WEIGHT:	
Single Stage:  11 kg (24.25 lb.)
Double Stage:  12 kg (26.46 lb.)

Ratio
Code
Mounting Bracket

Code
1, 2, 3 or 4

Sleeve Code
A, B, C, D, E, F or G

S 9 1 B 5 R M R

METRIC COMPONENT
CATALOG NUMBER

NOTE:  Dimensions in (  ) are in inches.

195 (7.67)
Single Stage

226 (8.90)
Dbl. Stage

5:1
  

  10:1
  

  15:1
  

  25:1
  

  30:1
  

  50:1

100:1

LGear
Ratio

005

010

015

025

030

050

100

Max. 
Rated 
Cont.

Torque at
1000 rpm

N • m (lb. in.) 

Max.  
Rated 
Cont.

Torque at  
5000 rpm

N • m (lb. in.) 
2.79

(24.7)
2.75

(24.3)
2.14

(18.9)
2.14

(18.9)
2.34

(20.7)
2.13

(18.8)
2.75

(24.3)

Max. 
Momentary

Torque 
N • m (lb. in.) 

Inertia
Reflected
Back to

Motor Shaft
kg • cm2

(lb. in. sec.2x10-4)

  76
(670)
  88

(779)
  99

(880)
116

(1025)
  83

(736)
  90

(796)
115

(1015)

Torsional
Stiffness

N • m / arc min.
(lb. in. / arc min.)

123
(1086)

143
(1262)

161
(1425)

167
(1474)

105
(930)
112

(995)
186

(1644)

284
(2511)

284
(2511)

284
(2511)

284
(2511)

284
(2511)

284
(2511)

284
(2511)

15.3
(135)
13.1
(116)
12.7
(112)
13.2
(117)
11.5
(102)
11.5
(102)

           13
(115)

K

137 (5.40)
Single Stage

168.4 (6.63)
Dbl. Stage

Ratio 
Code

Continued on the next page

Values in graph are in rpm
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4000

5000
6000

Fa

Fr

X

500
1000

8196 (1844)
6505 (1464)
4793 (1078)
3804   (856)
3019   (679)

Speed 
rpm

50
100
250
500

1000

Axial Load Fa
N (lb.)


